
INTRODUCTION 

THE EASTMAN SCHOOL ARCHIVES 
Eastman School of Music 

Rochester, New York 

JESSIE HOSKAM KNEISEL PAPERS (1928- 1988) 

These papers were acquired from the Estate of Jessie Hoskam Kneisel, Ruth Gross, Executrix, in 
April, 1993. 

Accession No. 994.4 

Linear Feet of Shelf Space Occupied: 7.0 

140 



 
 
 

 
Photograph from ESPA 32-104 (8x10). 

 
 



BIOGRAPHICAL NOTE: JESSIE HOSKAM KNEISEL (1904- 1992) 

Jessie Wilhemina Hoskam Kneisel enjoyed a reputable career as a Professor of German Studies at the 
Eastman School for forty years. A native of Rochester, NY, Mrs. Kneisel seemed to take pride in the 
faculty of the Eastman School, and in the students she taught in her German classes. She maintained 
correspondence with many of these students not only after they left Eastman, but also during the 
various stages of their developing musical careers. 

Mrs. Kneisel attended East High School in Rochester in the mid 1920's. Afterwards, she earned her 
Bachelor of Arts degree and her Master of Arts degree at the University of Rochester in 1928 and 
1930, respectively. During the earlier stages of her education, Mrs. Kneisel developed a keen interest 
in German Lieder. Her Master's thesis involved Robert Schumann's settings of lyrics by the Romantic 
poet, Joseph von Eichendorff. She went on to study at the University of Bonn on a German Exchange 
Stipend. Mrs. Kneisel completed her PhD at Columbia University in 1947. Her dissertation topic dealt 
with the musical settings of poems by Eduard Morike. 

Mrs. Kneisel's teaching career at the Eastman School of Music spanned from 1936 to 1976. During 
her tenure at Eastman, she taught courses in beginning German, German Diction, German Literature, 
and German Opera. In the earlier years of her career, she also held the title, "advisor to women". 

In May of 1982, the Jessie Kneisel Lieder Prize was established by George T. McWhorter, a 1957 
Eastman graduate and former student of hers who pursued a concert and operatic career in New York 
City, and then became Curator of Rare Books at the University of Louisville library in Louisville, 
KY. In the same month of that year, a portrait of Mrs. Kneisel was unveiled in the Kaminsky Lounge 
on the second floor of the main building of the Eastman School in celebration of her retirement after 
forty years of teaching. The Jessie Kneisel Lieder Prize is awarded annually to a graduate student who 
exemplifies an outstanding interpretation of German Lieder. 

Mrs. Kneisel died on October 28, 1992. She lived to be 88 years old. 

SCOPE AND CONTENT NOTE 

The contents of this collection reveal the many facets of Jessie Kneisel not only as a teacher, but also 
as a unique individual. Items included in her papers range from notes taken both as a student and as 
a teacher, correspondence from students and friends as early as the 1930's, research papers and 
dissertation material, articles intended for class reference as well as for personal enjoyment, degree 
diplomas, datebooks, concert programs from the Eastman School, and information about the Jessie 
Kneisel Lieder Prize. 

Former students, colleagues, and friends of Jessie Kneisel would probably find this collection 
extremely insightful. Such a person could easily find out information on classes taught, items of 
friendly correspondence, and the various types of articles that Mrs. Kneisel thought important enough 
to save. Other researchers who would find this collection helpful would be anyone who is interested 
in the correspondence that Mrs. Kneisel maintained with faculty and students of the Eastman School 
and other notable personalities in the field of music, anyone who is interested in the history and 
establishment of the Jessie Kneisel Lieder Prize, and anyone who is interested in Mrs. Kneisel's 
research in German literature. 

141 



ARRANGEMENT 

The papers in this collection are organized according to subject and document type. Each of the nine 
boxes has its own subject area. The following general arrangement should be considered: 

Box 1 - Datebooks, Certificates, Degrees 
Box 2 - Notes Taken as a Student 
Box 3 - Correspondence, Photos 
Box 4 - Eastman School Correspondence, Jessie Kneisel Prize, Rochester Philharmonic Orchestra 
Box 5 - Articles: Miscellaneous and Music-Related, Travel Information, Teutonia Liedertafel 
Box 6 - Class Notes, Bibliographies 
Box 7 - Articles on Opera and Composers - Class-Related 
Box 8 - Articles on Opera, Teaching Materials, Articles on Literary Figures 
Box 9 - Dissertation, Papers, Speeches 

In each box, the folders are filed alphabetically. Chronological arrangement was used with 
correspondence, articles, programs, and in other areas where applicable. 

BOX 1 

Folder 1 
Folder 2 
Folder 3 
Folder 4 
Folder 5 
Folder 6 
Folder 7 
Folder 8 
Folder 9 
Folder 10 
Folder 11 
Folder 12 
Folder 13 
Folder 14 
Folder 15 
Folder 16 
Folder 17 
Folder 18 
Folder 19 
Folder 20 
Folder 21 

BOX2 

Folder 1 
Folder 2 
Folder 3 
Folder 4 
Folder 5 
Folder 6 
Folder 7 
Folder 8 

Address Books, Student House Card, Typing Certificate of Efficiency 
BA and MA Degrees 
Date books 194 7-1948 
Datebooks 1950-1955 
Datebooks 1955-1959 
Datebooks 1960-1963 
Datebooks 1963-1966 
Datebooks 1967-1969 
Datebooks 1970-1971 
Datebooks 1971-1972 
Datebooks 1973-1974 
Datebooks 1975-1979 
Datebooks 1980-1984 
Diary 1931-1935 
Journal, Autograph Book 
PhD Diploma 
Prints, "Ein Weg" 
Red Cross Certificate of Merit 
Travel Abroad Journals 1930, 1932 
Travel Abroad Journals 1974 (no date) 
Wedding Announcement 

The Atmosphere - Notes 
Biology I - Notes 
Book - Bei uns in Deutschland 1938 
Book Reports 
Chemical Uses for Home 
Christianity Chart 
Class Notes and Assignments as a Student 
Education Class - Notes/Papers 

142 



Folder 9 
Folder 10 
Folder II 
Folder 12 
Folder 13 
Folder 14 
Folder 15 
Folder 16 
Folder 17 
Folder 18 
Folder 19 
Folder 20 
Folder 21 
Folder 22 
Folder 23 
Folder 24 
Folder 25 
Folder 26 
Folder 27 
Folder 28 
Folder 29 
Folder 30 
Folder 31 
Folder 32 
Folder 33 
Folder 34 
Folder 35 
Folder 36 
Folder 37 
Folder 38 
Folder 39 
Folder 40 
Folder 41 
Folder 42 
Folder 43 
Folder 44 
Folder 45 
Folder 46 
Folder 47 
Folder 48 
Folder 49 
Folder 50 
Folder 51 

BOX3 

Folder I 
Folder 2 
Folder 3 
Folder 4 
Folder 5 
Folder 6 

English Literature - Notes 
English Literature - Exams 
European Trips 
German Literature - Notes 
German Literature - Notes 
German Publications in Praha and Hildesheim 
German Shortwave Station - North America Program 1939 
Greek Civilization - Notes 
History I 0 - Notes 
History Papers 
History of Civilization, Adams - Notes 
History of German Literature - Notes 
History of German Literature - Notes 
History of Religion - Notes 
Hygiene Lecture - Notes 
Literature - Articles 
Literature - Notes 
Literature - Notes 
Literature - Notes 
Literature - Notes 
Literature - Notes 
Literature - Notes 
Literature - Notes 
Paleontology - Notes 
Psychology I - Notes 
Residence in Bonn - Notes 
Roman Civilization - Notes 
Romantic Schools - Notes 
Sociology - Notes 
World History - Notes 
World History - Notes 
World History - Notes 
Paper- "Ahnung und Gegenwart" 
Paper - "The Chemistry of Foods" 
Paper - "Eichendorff's Lyrics in the Setting of His Life Work," pp. 1-43, 3/30 
Paper - "Eichendorff's Lyrics in the Setting of his Life Work," pp. 44-131 
Paper on Religion 
Paper - "Susceptibility of Children to Suggestion," 3/15/26 
School Certificates 
Short Essays in German 
Trip to Germany 
Women's College - University of Rochester Blue Books 
Women's College - University of Rochester Blue Books 

Correspondence - Articles on "Der Winterreise," 3/82 
Correspondence - Dissertation 1947-1949 
Correspondence - Jonathan English 
Correspondence- General 1934-1975 
Correspondence - General 1976-1979 
Correspondence - General 1980-1981 

143 



Folder 7 
Folder 8 
Folder 9 
Folder 10 
Folder 11 
Folder 12 
Folder 13 
Folder 14 
Folder 15 
Folder 16 
Folder 17 
Folder 18 
Folder 19 
Folder 20 
Folder 21 
Folder 22 
Folder 23 
Folder 24 
Folder 25 
Folder 26 
Folder 27 
Folder 28 
Folder 29 
Folder 30 
Folder 31 
Folder 32 
Folder 33 
Folder 34 
Folder 35 
Folder 36 
Folder 37 
Folder 38 
Folder 39 

BOX4 

Folder 1 
Folder 2 
Folder 3 
Folder 4 
Folder 5 
Folder 6 
Folder 7 
Folder 8 
Folder 9 
Folder 10 
Folder 11 
Folder 12 
Folder 13 
Folder 14 
Folder 15 
Folder 16 

Correspondence - General 1982-1985 
Correspondence - General 1986-1987 
Correspondence - General (no date) 
Correspondence - Bernhard Koch 
Correspondence - George Me Whorter 1972-197 8 
Correspondence- George McWhorter 1980-1987 
Correspondence- George McWhorter- Articles, Programs, Publications 1975-1981 
Correspondence - George McWhorter - Articles, Programs, Publications 1982-1984 
Correspondence - George McWhorter, "Sun Rising," 6/87 
Correspondence - Postcards/Greeting Cards 1930's 
Correspondence - Postcards/Greeting Cards 1930's 
Correspondence - Postcards 1944-1968 
Correspondence - Postcards 1970-1989 
Correspondence - Postcards (no date) 
Correspondence - Postcards blank 
Correspondence - Students and Friends 1930's 
Correspondence - Students and Friends 1940-1943 
Correspondence - Students and Friends 1944 
Correspondence - Students and Friends 1945-1948 
Correspondence - Students and Friends, Greeting Cards 1940's 
Correspondence - Students and Friends 1950's 
Correspondence - Students and Friends 1960's 
Correspondence - Students and Friends 1970-1975 
Correspondence - Students and Friends 1976-1978 
Correspondence - Students and Friends 1979 
Correspondence - Students and Friends 1980-1983 
Correspondence - Students and Friends 1984-1988 
Correspondence - Students and Friends (no date) 
Correspondence - Students and Friends (no date) 
Correspondence - Students and Friends (no date) 
German Class Parties 
Photos 
Photos 

Articles about ESM 1962-1984 
Articles about ESM Faculty and Alumni 1949-1987 
Articles about ESM Faculty and Alumni (no date) 
Articles about Portrait/Lieder Prize 1982-1983 
Articles about the University of Rochester 1964-1986 
Articles/Reviews about RPO/Opera Theatre of Rochester 1973-1985 
Contracts with ESM 1964-1975- Restricted 
Correspondence - First Lieder Prize 1981-1983 
Correspondence - Portrait Unveiling (photos included) Spring 1982 
Deutscher Verein der Universitat Rochester 1937-1957 
Deutscher Verein der Universitat Rochester, rollbook 
Eastman Philharmonia Overseas Tour- Munich and Berlin 1961-1962 
ESM Concert Programs 1934-1966 
ESM Concert Programs 1967-1972 
ESM Concert Programs 1973 
ESM Concert Programs 1974 

144 



Folder 17 
Folder 18 
Folder 19 
Folder 20 
Folder 21 
Folder 22 
Folder 23 
Folder 24 
Folder 25 
Folder 26 
Folder 27 
Folder 28 
Folder 29 
Folder 30 
Folder 31 
Folder 32 
Folder 33 
Folder 34 
Folder 35 
Folder 36 
Folder 37 
Folder 38 
Folder 39 
Folder 40 
Folder 41 
Folder 42 
Folder 43 

Folder 44 
Folder 45 

BOX5 

Folder 1 
Folder 2 
Folder 3 
Folder 4 
Folder 5 
Folder 6 
Folder 7 
Folder 8 
Folder 9 
Folder 10 
Folder 11 
Folder 12 
Folder 13 
Folder 14 
Folder 15 
Folder 16 
Folder 17 
Folder 18 
Folder 19 

ESM Concert Programs 1975 - 4/9/76 
ESM Concert Programs 5/6/76 - 12/76 
ESM Concert Programs 1977 
ESM Concert Programs 1978 
ESM Concert Programs 1979 
ESM Concert Programs 1980 
ESM Concert Programs 1981-1982 
ESM Concert Programs 1983-1985 
ESM Concert Programs (no date) 
ESM Seasonal Concert Programs 1979-1980, 1984-1985 
ESM Correspondence 1943-1967 
ESM Correspondence 1969-1976 
ESM Correspondence 1977-1979 
ESM Correspondence 1980-1983 
ESM Correspondence 1984-1987 (no date) 
ESM Correspondence, Silver Anniversary Directory, Class of 1952 
ESM Publication, "A Tempo" 1930 
Jessie Kneisel Prize 1982-1984 
Jessie Kneisel Prize 1985-1989 
Jessie Kneisel Prize 1990-1991 
Jessie Kneisel Prize- Paper- McWhorter, "Heinrich Heine," 5/11/89 
Jessie Kneisel Prize - Restricted 
Karl Kneisel, In Memoriam 
Opera Theatre of Rochester Programs 1973- I 982 
Reports and Correspondence - European Trips 1959-1974 
Reviews - ESM Faculty and Alumni 1974-1983 
Rochester Oratorio Society Programs and Various Other Rochester Concerts 1970-
1981 
RPO Programs 1965-1982 
Student Recommendations 1958-1982 

American Hotels 
Article, Herbert Hinck, "Metronomwerde a us dem Sekundenschlag," May I June 1979 
Articles on der Bauhaus 
Articles for Dragons and Gold 
Articles/Editorials by Jessie Kneisel 
Articles on Fairy Tales 
Articles, Literary 1776, 1961-1989 
Articles, Literary (no date) 
Articles, Miscellaneous 1955-1969 
Articles, Miscellaneous 1970's 
Articles, Miscellaneous 1980's 
Articles, Miscellaneous (no date) 
Articles, Miscellaneous (no date) 
Articles, Music-Related 1950-1974 
Articles, Music-Related 1975-1979 
Articles, Music-Related 1980-1982 
Articles, Music-Related 1983-1987 
Articles, Music-Related (no date) 
Austria - Music-Related Places and Events 

145 



Folder 20 
Folder 21 
Folder 22 
Folder 23 
Folder 24 
Folder 25 
Folder 26 
Folder 27 
Folder 28 
Folder 29 
Folder 30 
Folder 31 
Folder 32 
Folder 33 
Folder 34 
Folder 35 
Folder 36 
Folder 37 
Folder 38 
Folder 39 
Folder 40 
Folder 41 
Folder 42 
Folder 43 
Folder 44 

BOX6 

Folder 1 
Folder 2 
Folder 3 
Folder 4 
Folder 5 
Folder 6 
Folder 7 
Folder 8 
Folder 9 
Folder 10 
Folder II 
Folder 12 
Folder 13 
Folder 14 
Folder 15 
Folder 16 
Folder 17 
Folder 18 
Folder 19 
Folder 20 
Folder 21 
Folder 22 
Folder 23 
Folder 24 

Bayreuth Festspiele 1970 
Book Publishers - Addresses 
Educational Institutions and Addresses 
European and Canadian Hotels 
German Films at Dryden 1965 
Goethe House- Information 
Hotel Information for European Trip 1981 
Maps 
Music Publishers 
New York, NY Trip 
Mu Phi Epsilon 
Poems, Songs 
Publications, Miscellaneous 
Quotes - Notes 
Quotes and Trivia 
Scrapbooks of Imaginary Trips to Europe 
Shops in Germany and Austria 
Songs 
T.S. Bremen - Menus and Daily Programs 
Teutonia Liedertafel- IOOth Anniversary 11/20/77 
Teutonia Liedertafel - Programs 1952-1962 
Teutonia Liedertafel - Programs 1967-1972 
Teutonia Liedertafel - Reviews 
Teutonia Liedertafel - Songs, Texts of Songs 
Teutonia Liedertafel - Speeches 

Bibliography for Opera - General 
Bibliography for Opera and Literature 
Bibliography of Song Cycles 
Class Notes- GER 101-102 
Class Notes- GER 111-112 
Class Notes - GER 201 
Class Notes - GER 207 
Class Notes- GER 241-242 
Class Notes- GER 241-242 
Class Notes- GER 241-242 
Class Notes- GER 291 
Class Notes - GER 291-292 
Class Notes - GER 291-292 
Class Notes - GER 291-292 
Class Notes - GER 292, Spring 1981 
Class Notes - Wagner and After Wagner 
Games for Class Use - "Alles voll" and "Wer weiss dass?" 
Games for Class Use - "Ich hab's!" 
German Music Vocabulary and Diction 
Notes from Books 
Notes from Books 
Notes on Goethe, Hoffmannsthal, and Richard Strauss 
Notes on Richard Strauss 
Notes on and after Richard Strauss 

146 



Folder 25 
Folder 26 

BOX 7 

Folder 1 
Folder 2 
Folder 3 
Folder 4 
Folder 5 
Folder 6 
Folder 7 
Folder 8 
Folder 9 
Folder 10 
Folder 11 
Folder 12 
Folder 13 
Folder 14 
Folder 15 
Folder 16 
Folder 17 
Folder 18 
Folder 19 
Folder 20 
Folder 21 
Folder 22 
Folder 23 
Folder 24 
Folder 25 
Folder 26 
Folder 27 
Folder 28 
Folder 29 
Folder 30 
Folder 31 
Folder 32 
Folder 33 
Folder 34 
Folder 35 
Folder 36 
Folder 37 
Folder 38 
Folder 39 
Folder 40 
Folder 41 

BOX8 

Folder 1 
Folder 2 
Folder 3 

Various Notes 
Various Notes - Bibliography, Notes on Mythology 

Beethoven - Articles 
Beethoven - Articles 
Berg - Articles 
Brahms - Articles 
Henze - Articles 
Hoffmann - Articles 
Hoffmann - Typed Text 
Hoffmannsthal - Arabella - Articles 
Hoffmannsthal - Articles 
Humperdinck - Articles 
Mahler - Articles 
Opera Before Mozart - Articles 
Opera Before Mozart - Articles 
Opera, General - Articles 
Opera, General - Articles 
Opera, General - Articles 
Opera, General - Articles 
Opera, German Libretti - Articles 
Opera, Mozart - Articles 
Opera, Mozart - Articles 
Opera, Mozart - Articles 
Opera, Mozart - Programs 
Opera Houses - Clippings and Programs 
Orff - "Die Kluge" - Libretto 
Schoenberg - Articles 
Johann Strauss, Jr. - Articles 
Richard Strauss - Article by Marie Rolf and Elizabeth Marvin 
Richard Strauss - Articles 
Richard Strauss - Ariadne auf Naxos - Articles 
Richard Strauss - Early Operas - Articles 
Richard Strauss - Elektra - Articles 
Richard Strauss - Frau Ohne Schatten - Articles 
Richard Strauss - Der Rosenkavalier - Articles 
Various Composers - Lortzing, Nicholai, Kotow, Schubert, Schumann 
Wagner - Early Operas - Articles 
Wagner - Der Fliegende Hollander - Articles 
Wagner - Der Fliegende Hollander - Articles 
Wagner - General Articles 
Wagner - General Articles 
Wagner - Introduction - Articles 
Wagner - Introduction - Articles 

Wagner - Lohengrin, Tannhauser - Articles 
Wagner - Die Meistersinger - Articles 
Wagner - Die Meistersinger - Articles 

147 



Folder 4 
Folder 5 
Folder 6 
Folder 7 
Folder 8 
Folder 9 
Folder 10 
Folder 11 
Folder 12 
Folder 13 
Folder 14 
Folder 15 
Folder 16 
Folder 17 
Folder 18 
Folder 19 
Folder 20 
Folder 21 
Folder 22 
Folder 23 
Folder 24 
Folder 25 
Folder 26 
Folder 27 
Folder 28 
Folder 29 
Folder 30 
Folder 31 
Folder 32 
Folder 33 
Folder 34 
Folder 35 
Folder 36 
Folder 37 
Folder 38 
Folder 39 
Folder 40 
Folder 41 
Folder 42 
Folder 43 
Folder 44 
Folder 45 
Folder 46 

BOX9 

Folder 1 
Folder 2 
Folder 3 
Folder 4 
Folder 5 
Folder 6 

Wagner - Parsifal - Articles 
Wagner - Parsifal - Articles 
Wagner - Ring Cycle, Introduction - Articles 
Wagner - Ring Cycle - Articles and Programs 
Wagner- Ring Cycle - Programs 
Wagner- Theoretical Writings 
Wagner - Tristan und Isolde - Articles 
Wagner - Tristan und Isolde - Articles 
Wagner- Typed Text- Gesammelte Schriften 
Weber - Articles 
GER 201-202- Articles on Literature 
GER 201-202 - Teaching Materials 
GER 241-242 - Teaching Materials 1972-1981 
GER 291 - Teaching Materials 
GER 292 - Teaching Materials 
GER 292 - Teaching Materials 
GER 291-292 - Teaching Materials 
Teaching Materials - Articles for Class Use 
Teaching Materials - Books Used in Class 1938-1962 
Teaching Materials - Bibliography of Course Books 
Teaching Materials - Cassettes 
Teaching Materials - Conversational German 
Teaching Materials - Diction Tests 
Teaching Materials - German Literature 
Teaching Materials - Notes 
Teaching Materials - Poems, Literary Articles 
Teaching Materials - Student Evaluations - GER Ill, 201, 291 
Teaching Materials - Texts of German Songs 
Teaching Materials - Translations 
Teaching Materials - Translations, Handouts 
Boll - Articles 
Brecht - Articles 
Goethe - Articles 
Goethe - Faust - Teaching Materials 
Goethe - Faust - Teaching Materials 
Grass - Articles 
Hesse - Articles 
Mann - Articles 
Morike - Articles 
Rilke - Articles 
Rontgen - Articles 
Schweitzer - Articles 
Walther von der Vogelweide - Poetry on Reel to Reel Tape 

Dissertation - Introduction through Chapter 3 (no date) 
Dissertation - Chapter 4 through Bibliography 
Dissertation - Bibliography Cards · 
Dissertation - Chart 
Dissertation - Draft of Bibliography 
Dissertation - Revisions of Introduction and Chapter 1 

148 



Folder 7 
Folder 8 
Folder 9 
Folder 10 
Folder 11 
Folder 12 
Folder 13 
Folder 14 
Folder 15 
Folder 16 
Folder 17 
Folder 18 
Folder 19 
Folder 20 
Folder 21 
Folder 22 
Folder 23 
Folder 24 
Folder 25 
Folder 26 
Folder 27 
Folder 28 
Folder 29 
Folder 30 
Folder 31 
Folder 32 
Folder 33 

Folder 34 
Folder 35 
Folder 36 
Folder 37 
Folder 38 
Folder 39 
Folder 40 
Folder 41 
Folder 42 
Folder 43 
Folder 44 
Folder 45 
Folder 46 
Folder 47 

Dissertation - Revision of Chapter 1 
Dissertation - Revision of Chapter 1 
Dissertation - Revision of Chapter 1 
Dissertation - Revision of Chapter 1 
Dissertation - Revision of Chapter 2 
Dissertation - Revision of Chapter 3 
Dissertation - Revision of Chapter 3 
Dissertation - Revision of Chapter 4 
Dissertation - Revision of Chapter 4 
Dissertation - Revision of Chapter 5 
Dissertation - Revision of Chapter 5 
Dissertation - Revision of Chapter 5 
Dissertation - Revision of Chapter 5 
Dissertation Material - Morike Lectures and Poetry 
Facsimile Edition of J .C. Bach's, "Sei Canzonette a due," Op. 4 - Ellwood Derr - 1982 
Notes, Clippings for Article, "Word and Tone" 
Paper, "Johannes Brahms" - Final Revised Version 3/8/84 
Paper, "Johannes Brahms" - Presented 4/26/84 
Paper on Eichendorff, pp. 1-106 
Paper on Eichendorff, pp. 107-240 
Paper - "Folk-Song Elements in Brentano's Lyrics" 
Paper - "Hugo von Hoffmannsthal and Richard Strauss" 
Paper - "Des Knaben Wunderhorn" 
Paper - "Reinke, de Vos als Kulturbild" 
Paper - "Das Volksmassige und das Kunstmassige in Morike's Gedichten 
Paper- Ellwood Derr, "Beethovens Verwendung Haydnsche Stoffe in Op. 2 ... ," 1982 
Paper - Ellwood Derr, "Brahms' Unbeachtete Albumsblatt in Fis Moll (1868)," (no 
date) 
Paper - Ellwood Derr, "Gustav Mahler: Junger Mensch und Symphonist," (no date) 
Paper- McWhorter, "The Liederkreis of Schumann and Eichendorfr' 
Paper- McWhorter, "The Next Room of the Dream" 
Paper by Pamela - Abstract of Dissertation 
Paper /Speech - "Dragons and Gold" 
Paper/Speech - "The Relationship of Tone and Word in Opera" 
Paper/ Speech Material on Eichendorff 4/30/87 
Speech- "Des Knaben Wunderhorn," 5/1/86 
Speech - "A Language Teacher at a Music School," 11 !7 /77 
Speech - "Morike and Wolf," 5/2/85 
Speech on Opera 
Speeches 
Translation of Knodt's "Zur Entwicklungsgeschichte der Kadenze" 
Translation of Storck Medical Paper 

PARTIAL INDEX: 

Book - Bei uns in Deutschland, 2:3 
Degrees - 1:2, 1:16 
Dissertation and revisions - 9: 1 - 9:20 
Editorials by Jessie Kneisel - 5:5 
ESM Faculty and Alumni, Articles and Correspondence 

Adler, Carol - 4:2,3 

149 



Baranowski, Candace - 4:2,3 
Burge, David- 4:2,3 
Boyd, Bonita - 4:2,3 
Craighead, David - 4:2,3, 3:20 
Crouse, Michael - 4:2,3 
Derr, Ellwood- 9: 21, 32-34 
Eastman Philharmonia - 4: 12 
Faini, Maria Luisa - 4:2,3 
Freeman, Robert- 4:28-31 
Gross, Ruth - 4:28 
Hanson, Howard - 4:27 
Hendl, Walter - 4:27,28 
Lenti, Vincent - 4:31 
Lister-Sink, Barbara - 4:2,3 
Lovett, Julia - 4:2,3 
Lutz-Heyge, Lorna- 4:2,3 
Malloy, John- 4:4,8,34-36 
Marvin, Elizabeth - 7:27 
McWhorter, George- 3:11-15,4:4,8,9,34-36 
Opera Theatre of Rochester - 4:6,38 
Rochester Oratorio Society - 4:41 
Rochester Philharmonic Orchestra - 4:6,42 
Rolf, Marie - 7:27 
Snyder, Barry - 4:2,3 
Sprenkle, Robert - 4:2,3 
Sze, Yi K wei - 4:2,3 
Venuti, Maria- 4:2,3 
Walsh, Michael - 4:2,3 
Warfield, William - 4:2,3 
Zannoth, Sherry - 4:2,3 
Zeitlin, Zvi - 4:2,3 

Jessie Kneisel Prize - 4:8, 34-36 
Jessie Kneisel Portrait Unveiling - 4:4,9 
Teutonia Liedertafel - 5: 39-44 

ISO 


